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TRAINING UNDER MGNREGS

1210. SHRI DUSHYANT CHAUTALA:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENTbe pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government imparts training/proposes to train youths in basic civil engineering concepts to supervise Mahatma Gandhi National RuralEmployment Guarantee Scheme(MGNREGS), if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of number of youths trained/proposed to be trained in this regard during the last three years and the current year State/UT-wise; and

(c) the details of expenditure likely to be incurred by the Government in this regard during the said period, State/UTwise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a): The Ministry of Rural Development is undertaking the training and deployment of Barefoot Techniques under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA). Training manual has been prepared and Training programme has been started in four States on pilot basis in FY 2015-16.

(b): The training in basic civil engineering concepts to supervise Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) in four states is underway in the financial year 2015-16. The details are given as under:-

S. No. States Number of Youths
1 Kerala 32
2 Rajasthan 30
3 Chhattisgarh 26
4 Jharkhand 29

(c): The expenditure incurred during the FY 2015-16 (As on 01.03.2016) is Rupees 17 lakh approximately.
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